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SCHEDULE 6

ACQUISITION OF LAND, ETC. OUTSIDE LIMITS OF DEVIATION

PART 1

ACQUISITION OF LAND

Location

()

Parliamentary plans

Number of land
shown on plans

(3)

Purposes for which
land to be acquired

4

In the local government area of Midlothian—

Harelaw Farm

Harelaw

Harelaw

Sheriffhall
Glenesk

Glenesk
Hardengreen Lane

Hardengreen

Hardengreen
Hardengreen

Lothian Cottage

Redwood Walk
New Star Bank
Murderdean Road

Jenks Loan

Brewer’s Bush
Bridge

3

9,10
10
12

12
13
13

13

14

41a,41b,41d, 41e

54, 54a, 59, 60

63, 69

158

159

162

194, 196

202a, 203, 203a

191
192, 193
255, 257

261, 261a
266

281, 282, 282a, 283,
284, 285, 286a

287

300, 302, 302a

Station car park and
access.

Relocation of
apparatus (subsoil
only).

Installation of
equipment and
compound.

Provision of track.
Provision of track.
Provision of track.
Station access.

Relocation of
apparatus.

Station access.
Station access.

Relocation of
apparatus (subsoil
only).

Provision of track.
Provision of track.

Station car park and
access.

Installation of
equipment and
compound.

Access for
construction and
thereafter for
maintenance.
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Location

()

Sheet of
Parliamentary plans

)

Number of land
shown on plans

(3)

Purposes for which
land to be acquired

4

Redheugh

Shank Bridge

Gorebridge

Gorebridge

Station Road
Station Road

Robertson’s Bank

Catcune

Borthwick Mains

Borthwick Mains

Maggie Bowies Glen

Tynehead

16

17,19

19

19

19

19

20

22

23

24

28

325

346

355, 356, 357

359

389

387,392, 393

401, 402

431

430a, 432, 432a

435

467, 468

477,479

Access for
construction and
thereafter for
maintenance.

Access for
construction and
thereafter for
maintenance.
Provision of track.

Access for
construction and
thereafter for
provision of track.

Access for
construction and
thereafter for
maintenance.
Relocation of
apparatus (subsoil
only).

Station car park and
access.

Road improvements
and landscaping.

Installation of
equipment and
compound.

Installation of
apparatus (subsoil
only).

Installation of
apparatus (subsoil
only).

Installation of
equipment and
compound.

Installation of
apparatus (subsoil
only).

Access for
construction and
thereafter for
provision of track.
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Location Number of land Purposes for which
Parliamentary plans shown on plans land to be acquired
(1) (3) 4)
Tynehead 31 497 Access for

In the local government area of Scottish Borders—

Tynehead

Tynehead and
Cowbraehill

Falahill

Falahill

Falahill

Heriot
Heriot
Heriot

Hangingshaw

Hangingshaw

Stagebank

31

31,32

33

33,34

34, 35

36

36,37

37

37

37

38

13

13b

43

44, 44b

53,54

75,77, 80, 120, 120a,
120b, 120c, 123a
107

100, 101, 116

124

121, 141, 142, 143

150

construction and
thereafter for
maintenance.

Installation of
apparatus (subsoil
only).

Installation of
apparatus (subsoil
only).

Access for
construction and
thereafter for
provision of track.

Access for
construction and
thereafter for
provision of car park
and access.

Access for
construction and
thereafter for
maintenance.

Road improvements
and landscaping.

Road improvements
and landscaping.

Road improvements
and landscaping.

Road improvements
and landscaping.

Access for
construction.

Riverbank protection.

Road improvements
and landscaping.

Access for
construction and
thereafter for
maintenance.
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Location

()

Sheet of
Parliamentary plans

)

Number of land
shown on plans

(3)

Purposes for which
land to be acquired

4

Stagebank

Haltree

Crookston

Fountainhall

Fountainhall

Pirn House

Pirn House

Watherston

Galabank

Galabank

Galabank

38

40

42

44

45

48

50

51

52

53

53

156

171

180

212

239, 240, 241

273,274

276

290, 291

309

324,325, 326

328

Access for
construction.

Riverbank protection.

Access for
construction.

Riverbank protection.

Access for
construction and
thereafter for
maintenance.

Construction

and maintenance
compound and access
for construction

and thereafter for
maintenance.

Access for
construction.

Riverbank protection.

Access for
construction.

Riverbank protection.

Access for
construction.

Riverbank protection.

Access for
construction.

Riverbank protection.

Access for
construction and
thereafter for
maintenance.

Access for
construction.

Riverbank protection.

Access for
construction and
thereafter for
maintenance.
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Location

()

Sheet of
Parliamentary plans

)

Number of land
shown on plans

(3)

Purposes for which
land to be acquired

4

Stow

Stow

Stow

Stow

Stow

Stow

Stow

Stow

Bowshank

Bowshank

Bowland Bridge

Bowland Wood

53,54

54

54

Stow plan

56

57

57, 58

58

61

62

62, 63

329, 330, 331

332

339

336a, 337b, 337c,
340a, 340b, 341,
341a, s8, 59, s10

351,352

367

368

370, 371

525, 526

534

547

554

Access for
construction.

Riverbank protection.

Access for
construction.

Riverbank protection.

Access for
construction and
thereafter for
provision of track.

Station car park and
access.

Access for
construction.

Riverbank protection.

Installation of
apparatus (subsoil
only).

Installation of
apparatus (subsoil
only).

Installation of
apparatus (subsoil
only).

Access for
construction.

Riverbank protection.

Access for
construction and
thereafter for
maintenance.

Access for
construction.

Riverbank protection.

Access for
construction and
thereafter for
maintenance.
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Location

()

Sheet of
Parliamentary plans

)

Number of land
shown on plans

(3)

Purposes for which
land to be acquired

4

Whitelee House

Robin’s Knowe

Torwoodlee

Torwoodlee

Torwoodlee Tunnel

Mill Park

Mill Park

Wheatlands Road

Plumtreehall Brae

Plumtreehall Brae

Plumtreehall Brae

Low Buckholmside

64

65

65, 66

65, 66

70

70

70,71

71

72

72

72

72

556, 557, 558, 559

583, 584

585

586

611

629

628, 630

645, 646, 648

665, 670, 671

686

689

698

Access for
construction.

Riverbank protection.

Access for
construction.

Riverbank protection.

Access for
construction.

Riverbank protection.

Access for
construction and
thereafter for
maintenance.

Access for
construction and
thereafter for
maintenance.

Access for
construction and
thereafter for
provision of track.

Access for
construction and
thereafter for
provision of track.

Access for
construction and
thereafter for
maintenance.

Road improvements
and landscaping.

Access for
construction and
thereafter for
provision of track.

Access for
construction.

Riverbank protection.

Access for
construction and
thereafter for
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Location

()

Parliamentary plans

Sheet of

)

Number of land
shown on plans

(3)

Purposes for which
land to be acquired

4

Low Buckholmside

Low Buckholmside

Currie Road

Glenfield Road

Glenfield Road

Galafoot

Tweedbank

Tweedbank

72,73

74

74

74,75

77

78

78

703

705

739, 739a, 741, 745,

746, 749, 751, 756

760a

763

800, 806, 808

814

817

accommodation
access.

Access for
construction.

Riverbank protection.

Provision of turning
head for vehicles.

Access for
construction and
thereafter for
maintenance.

Relocation of
apparatus (subsoil
only).

Relocation of
apparatus (subsoil
only).

Installation of
apparatus (subsoil
only).

Access for
construction and
thereafter for
maintenance.

Station car park and
access.




